IM3103
04/2020
REV04
POWERTEC® i350S, i420S, i500S
OPERATOR’S MANUAL
ENGLISH
Lincoln Electric Bester Sp. z o.o.
ul. Jana III Sobieskiego 19A, 58-263 Bielawa, Poland

English  English 12
Accessories Suggested
GRD-400A-70-xM Ground cable 400A/70 mm²; x=5/10/15 m
K14186-1 LF 52D
K14187-1 LF 56D
K14182-1 COOLARC-26
W000010167 FREEZCOOL 9,6L
K14196-1 OUTPUT CONNECTION KIT (PTi350S)
K14202-1 OUTPUT CONNECTION KIT (PTi420/500S)
K14201-1 CABLE MANAGEMENT KIT
K14208-1 WATER CONNECTION KIT
K14176-1 GAS HEATER KIT (POWERTEC®-i)
INTERCONNECTION CABLE
K14198-PG CABLE PACK 5PIN G 70MM2 1 M
K14198-PG-5M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 70MM2 5M
K14198-PG-10M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 70MM2 10M
K14198-PG-15M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 95MM2 15M
K14198-PG-20M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 95MM2 20M
K14198-PG-25M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 95MM2 25M
K14198-PG-30M CABLE PACK 5PIN G 95MM2 30M
K14199-PGW CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 1 M
K14199-PGW-5M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 5M
K14199-PGW-10M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 10M
K14199-PGW-15M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 15M
K14199-PGW-20M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 20M
K14199-PGW-25M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 25M
K14199-PGW-30M CABLE PACK 5PIN W 95MM2 30M
English  English 13
Connection configuration
Figure 6